## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4881/2023 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 60873/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 50610/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

ITEM NO.29

SLP(C) No. 5717-5729/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 85087/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 60298/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 60299/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 5743-5753/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 60350/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 60354/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 5756-5766/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 84305/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 60361/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 60362/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 7151-7164/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 71575/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 71576/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 5730-5739/2023 (XVII) (

IA No. 84311/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 60303/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 60304/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 6833-6837/2023 (XVII)

contd....

```
IA No. 86203/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 68928/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9447-9448/2023 (XVII)
( IA No.93010/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and
IA No.93007/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.93006/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9422-9432/2023 (XVII)
(IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 92774/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
92775/2023
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
                                        PARTIES ON IA 92777/2023
IA No. 92777/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
IA No. 92775/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 92774/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 9511-9527/2023 (XVII)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 93839/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
93842/2023
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
                                        PARTIES ON IA 93850/2023
IA No. 93850/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
IA No. 93842/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 93839/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 7812-7817/2023 (XVII)
(IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 77669/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
77673/2023
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 77674/2023
IA No. 77674/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 77673/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 77669/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 8292-8304/2023 (XVII)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 82367/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
82368/2023
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
                                        PARTIES ON IA 82370/2023
IA No. 82370/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
IA No. 82368/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 82367/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 7912-7915/2023 (XVII)
```

contd...

and IA No.78724/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

(IA No.78729/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.78726/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78729/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 78726/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 78724/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Alice Raj, Adv. Ms. Neha P., Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv., Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that she has filed Application for deletion in respect of the respondents, as mentioned in the Application being I.A. No.86203/2023, in SLP(C) No. 6833-6837/2023. Registry to verify and process accordingly. If application so filed, process as per rules. further Ld. counsel submits that she will take fresh/appropriate steps for the remaining respondents. Two weeks' time is granted for doing the needful.

## SLP(C) No.4881/2023

Await service report in respect of respondent Nos.1-10.

Respondent Nos.11 to 37 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Court's order dated 24.3.2023.

contd....

SLP(C) No. 5717-5729/2023, SLP(C) No. 5743-5753/2023,

SLP(C) No. 5756-5766/2023, SLP(C) No. 7151-7164/2023

<u>SLP(C) No. 5730-5739/2023 and SLP(C) No. 6833-6837/2023</u>

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

## Remaining matters

Fresh tagged matters.

List again on 31.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar