

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2058/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2023 in WP(S) No. 1322/2017 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

DILIP KUMAR KUSHWAHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.30014/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30011/2024-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.30012/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.30005/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Debashish Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.30011 of 2024 seeking deletion of respondent nos.9 to 16 from the array of the parties is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners. The cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.4881/2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)